
1 Cambridge High 1 1 2 3 Total

Annabel Goodrich 96.04 99.06 100.06 295.16

Chelsea Bau 97.05 95.02 100.04 292.11

Zach Wood 97.02 97.05 97.03 291.10

Team Total 290.11 291.13 297.13 878.37

2 Ashburton College 1 1 2 3 Total

Nate Woods 98.07 98.07 99.07 295.21

Eliza McKenzie 97.04 98.04 98.04 293.12

Luke Rhodes 94.04 96.02 97.04 287.10

Team Total 289.15 292.13 294.15 875.43

3 Te Puke High 1 2 3 Total

Izzy Piper 99.07 99.02 99.04 297.13

Devon Jones 99.07 99.07 96.04 294.18

Samantha Emerson 90.01 94.02 95.03 279.06

Team Total 288.15 292.11 290.11 870.37

TSNZ Inter-Secondary Schools 
Inter-Island Competition

INTER - SCHOOLS MATCH 
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4 Dannevirke High 1 1 2 3 Total

Toby Gyde 97.04 98.04 94.01 289.09

Harry Spicer-Kendrick 94.03 97.04 95.03 286.10

Dylan Hansen 94.04 93.03 94.03 281.10

Team Total 285.11 288.11 283.07 856.29

5 Heretaunga College 1 1 2 3 Total

Alexandra Christie 95.04 99.06 95.03 289.13

Isaac Junc 97.03 94.03 95.04 286.10

Molly Keighley 92.01 95.01 93.01 280.03

Team Total 284.08 288.10 283.08 855.26

6 Feilding High 1 2 3 Total

George Williams 98.04 99.04 97.05 294.13

Gracie Williams 100.06 96.03 95.03 291.12

Aimee Blackwell 89.02 91.02 89.01 269.05

Team Total 287.12 286.09 281.09 854.30

7 Marlborough Girls 1 2 3 Total

Gemma Bishell-Fox 98.03 99.07 98.04 295.14

Abi Adams 90.00 93.03 94.03 277.06

Chloe Hackett 92.03 94.01 91.02 277.06

Team Total 280.06 286.11 283.09 849.26

8 Dannevirke High 2 1 2 3 Total

Deneal Fourie 94.02 96.02 96.03 286.07

Georgia Blacklaws 94.03 94.03 94.03 282.09

Isabella Douglas 92.01 97.03 92.01 281.05

Team Total 280.06 287.08 282.07 849.21



9 Tawa College 1 2 3 Total

Gabi Hemsley 97.03 98.06 99.05 294.14

Max Parsons 95.04 95.03 95.04 285.11

Emma Dagger 93.03 88.01 88.00 269.04

Team Total 285.10 281.10 282.09 848.29

10 Marlborough Boys 1 2 3 Total

Dylan Mathieson 97.03 97.04 95.03 289.10

Reuben Henry 93.02 94.02 97.05 284.09

Riley Morriss 79.03 96.04 94.02 269.09

Team Total 269.08 287.10 286.10 842.28

11 Cambridge High 2 1 2 3 Total

Isla Gerrand 94.01 99.07 96.02 289.10

Elena Wood 93.03 91.01 93.03 277.07

Rylan van der Loo 93.04 88.00 93.04 274.08

Team Total 280.08 278.08 282.09 840.25

12 Whanganui High 1 1 2 3 Total

Aria Hill 96.04 96.02 96.04 288.10

Angus Summerhays 89.02 93.01 94.03 276.06

Patrick McCartie 93.03 93.02 89.01 275.06

Team Total 278.09 282.05 279.08 839.22

13 Whanganui High 2 1 2 3 Total

Marshall Munro 96.05 93.03 96.03 285.11

Lucian Prime 95.01 95.03 94.01 284.05

William Hird 84.00 94.01 92.04 270.05

Team Total 275.06 282.07 282.08 839.21



14 PN Boys High 1 2 3 Total

Alex Sharpe 95.03 95.05 95.02 285.10

Flynn Venter 93.03 95.04 91.00 279.07

Flynn Peters 94.02 91.00 90.02 275.04

Team Total 282.08 281.09 276.04 839.21

15 Wellington College 1 2 3 Total

Eli Benison 93.02 95.03 98.04 286.09

Eric He 94.03 95.02 95.03 284.08

Mikey Hore Najera 85.01 90.03 91.01 266.05

Team Total 272.06 280.08 284.08 836.22

16 Waimea College 1 2 3 Total

Tyde Maihi 94.02 95.05 98.04 287.11

Zoey Oberholzer 96.04 96.04 95.03 287.11

Joshua Wadsworth 77.00 84.01 96.02 257.03

Team Total 267.06 275.10 289.09 831.25

17 Samuel Marsden 1 2 3 Total

Filly Cornejo 93.04 95.02 91.02 279.08

Sienna Hassed 92.02 92.03 92.03 276.08

Eleanor Crampton 93.01 87.01 93.00 273.02

Team Total 278.07 274.06 276.05 828.18

18 Awatapu College 1 2 3 Total

Lintang Salsabella 93.00 98.04 91.01 282.05

Billy Walter 88.00 90.00 96.03 274.03

Sean Sturm 89.02 90.00 89.02 268.04

Team Total 270.02 278.04 276.06 824.12



19 Heretaunga College 2 1 2 3 Total

Avneet Bussan 95.02 95.03 96.03 286.08

Annie Lam 89.03 92.01 91.01 272.05

James Olerenshaw 78.01 85.00 88.02 251.03

Team Total 262.06 272.04 275.06 809.16

20 Ashburton College 2 1 2 3 Total

Sophia Clifford 95.01 97.04 97.07 289.12

Sabrina Cassineri 96.03 97.03 93.01 286.07

Hal Twiname DNS

191.04 194.07 190.08 575.19



1 2 Total

Gabi Hemsley Tawa College 99.04 96.04 195.08

Annabel Goodrich Cambridge High 98.05 96.05 194.10

Izzy Piper  (Capt) Te Puke High 97.05 97.04 194.09

Alexandra Christie Heretaunga College 97.04 97.04 194.08

Devon Jones Te Puke High 98.03 94.02 192.05

Zach Wood Cambridge High 95.01 96.02 191.03

Chelsea Bau Cambridge High 94.04 96.04 190.08

Gracie Williams Feilding High 97.03 93.01 190.04

Isla Gerrand Cambridge High 94.04 95.04 189.08

George Williams Feilding High 93.02 93.02 186.04

Team Total 962.35 953.32 1915.67

Emergencies

Toby Gyde Dannevirke High 96.03 97.03 193.06

Aria Hill Whanganui High 96.05 94.00 190.05

1 2 Total

Gemma Bishell-Fox Marlborough Girls 98.03 97.06 195.09

Zoey Oberholzer Waimea College 96.02 97.06 193.08

Nate Woods (Capt) Ashburton College 95.01 98.05 193.06

Reuben Henry Marlborough Boys 95.05 97.04 192.09

Dylan Mathieson Marlborough Boys 98.06 93.02 191.08

Eliza McKenzie Ashburton College 95.03 96.01 191.04

Luke Rhodes Ashburton College 95.05 95.02 190.07

Sabrina Cassineri Ashburton College 96.05 94.01 190.06

Sophia Clifford Ashburton College 97.06 91.01 188.07

Tyde Maihi Waimea College 93.01 94.05 187.06

Team Total 958.37 952.33 1910.70

Emergencies

Abi Adams Marlborough Girls 94.02 96.02 190.04

Chloe Hackett Marlborough Girls 90.02 91.01 181.03

NORTH ISLAND

SOUTH ISLAND
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Palmerston North -  6th September 2025



TOTAL

1 Izzy Piper Te Puke High 99.07 99.02 99.04 297.13

2 Annabel Goodrich Cambridge High 1 96.04 99.06 100.06 295.16

3 Devon Jones Te Puke High 99.07 99.07 96.04 294.18

4 Gabi Hemsley Tawa College 97.03 98.06 99.05 294.14

5 George Williams Feilding High 98.04 99.04 97.05 294.13

6 Chelsea Bau Cambridge High 1 97.05 95.02 100.04 292.11

7 Gracie Williams Feilding High 100.06 96.03 95.03 291.12

8 Zach Wood Cambridge High 1 97.02 97.05 97.03 291.10

9 Alexandra Christie Heretaunga College 1 95.04 99.06 95.03 289.13

10 Isla Gerrand Cambridge High 2 94.01 99.07 96.02 289.10

11 Toby Gyde Dannevirke High 1 97.04 98.04 94.01 289.09

12 Aria Hill Whanganui High 1 96.04 96.02 96.04 288.10

13 Isaac Junc Heretaunga College 1 97.03 94.03 95.04 286.10

14 Harry Spicer-Kendrick Dannevirke High 1 94.03 97.04 95.03 286.10

15 Eli Benison Wellington College 93.02 95.03 98.04 286.09

16 Avneet Bussan Heretaunga College 2 95.02 95.03 96.03 286.08

17 Deneal Fourie Dannevirke High 2 94.02 96.02 96.03 286.07

18 Marshall Munro Whanganui High 1 96.05 93.03 96.03 285.11

19 Max Parsons Tawa College 95.04 95.03 95.04 285.11

20 Alex Sharpe PN Boys High 95.03 95.05 95.02 285.10

21 Eric He Wellington College 94.03 95.02 95.03 284.08

22 Lucian Prime Whanganui High 1 95.01 95.03 94.01 284.05

23 Georgia Blacklaws Dannevirke High 2 94.03 94.03 94.03 282.09

24 Lintang Salsabella Awatapu College 93.00 98.04 91.01 282.05

25 Dylan Hansen Dannevirke High 1 94.04 93.03 94.03 281.10

26 Isabella Douglas Dannevirke High 2 92.01 97.03 92.01 281.05

27 Molly Keighley Heretaunga College 1 92.01 95.01 93.01 280.03

28 Filly Cornejo Samuel Marsden 93.04 95.02 91.02 279.08

29 Flynn Venter PN Boys High 93.03 95.04 91.00 279.07

30 Samantha Emerson Te Puke High 90.01 94.02 95.03 279.06

31 Elena Wood Cambridge High 2 93.03 91.01 93.03 277.07

NORTH ISLAND

45 Shooters entered

ISLAND TEAMS SELECTION -  Top 10 + 2 Emergencies



32 Sienna Hassed Samuel Marsden 92.02 92.03 92.03 276.08

33 Angus Summerhays Whanganui High 1 89.02 93.01 94.03 276.06

34 Patrick McCartie Whanganui High 1 93.03 93.02 89.01 275.06

35 Flynn Peters PN Boys High 94.02 91.00 90.02 275.04

36 Rylan van der Loo Cambridge High 2 93.04 88.00 93.04 274.08

37 Billy Walter Awatapu College 88.00 90.00 96.03 274.03

38 Eleanor Crampton Samuel Marsden 93.01 87.01 93.00 273.02

39 Annie Lam Heretaunga College 2 89.03 92.01 91.01 272.05

40 William Hird Whanganui High 1 84.00 94.01 92.04 270.05

41 Aimee Blackwell Feilding High 89.02 91.02 89.01 269.05

42 Emma Dagger Tawa College 93.03 88.01 88.00 269.04

43 Sean Sturm Awatapu College 89.02 90.00 89.02 268.04

44 Mikey Hore Najera Wellington College 85.01 90.03 91.01 266.05

45 James Olerenshaw Heretaunga College 2 78.01 85.00 88.02 251.03

TOTAL

1 Nate Woods Ashburton College 1 98.07 98.07 99.07 295.21

2 Gemma Bishell-Fox Marlborough Girls 98.03 99.07 98.04 295.14

3 Eliza McKenzie Ashburton College 1 97.04 98.04 98.04 293.12

4 Sophia Clifford Ashburton College 2 95.01 97.04 97.07 289.12

5 Dylan Mathieson Marlborough Boys 97.03 97.04 95.03 289.10

6 Tyde Maihi Waimea College 94.02 95.05 98.04 287.11

7 Zoey Oberholzer Waimea College 96.04 96.04 95.03 287.11

8 Luke Rhodes Ashburton College 1 94.04 96.02 97.04 287.10

9 Sabrina Cassineri Ashburton College 2 96.03 97.03 93.01 286.07

10 Reuben Henry Marlborough Boys 93.02 94.02 97.05 284.09

11 Abi Adams Marlborough Girls 90.00 93.03 94.03 277.06

12 Chloe Hackett Marlborough Girls 92.03 94.01 91.02 277.06

13 Riley Morriss Marlborough Boys 79.03 96.04 94.02 269.09

14 Joshua Wadsworth Waimea College 77.00 84.01 96.02 257.03

15 Hal Twiname Ashburton College DNS

SOUTH ISLAND

15 Shooters entered



1 2 Total

Gabi Hemsley Tawa College 99.04 96.04 195.08

Annabel Goodrich Cambridge High 98.05 96.05 194.10

Izzy Piper  (Capt) Te Puke High 97.05 97.04 194.09

Alexandra Christie Heretaunga College 97.04 97.04 194.08

Devon Jones Te Puke High 98.03 94.02 192.05

Zach Wood Cambridge High 95.01 96.02 191.03

Chelsea Bau Cambridge High 94.04 96.04 190.08

Gracie Williams Feilding High 97.03 93.01 190.04

Isla Gerrand Cambridge High 94.04 95.04 189.08

George Williams Feilding High 93.02 93.02 186.04

Team Total 962.35 953.32 1915.67

Emergencies

Toby Gyde Dannevirke High 96.03 97.03 193.06

Aria Hill Whanganui High 96.05 94.00 190.05

1 2 Total

Gemma Bishell-Fox Marlborough Girls 98.03 97.06 195.09

Zoey Oberholzer Waimea College 96.02 97.06 193.08

Nate Woods (Capt) Ashburton College 95.01 98.05 193.06

Reuben Henry Marlborough Boys 95.05 97.04 192.09

Dylan Mathieson Marlborough Boys 98.06 93.02 191.08

Eliza McKenzie Ashburton College 95.03 96.01 191.04

Luke Rhodes Ashburton College 95.05 95.02 190.07

Sabrina Cassineri Ashburton College 96.05 94.01 190.06

Sophia Clifford Ashburton College 97.06 91.01 188.07

Tyde Maihi Waimea College 93.01 94.05 187.06

Team Total 958.37 952.33 1910.70

Emergencies

Abi Adams Marlborough Girls 94.02 96.02 190.04

Chloe Hackett Marlborough Girls 90.02 91.01 181.03

NORTH ISLAND

SOUTH ISLAND
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Inter-Island Competition

INTER - ISLAND MATCH
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TOTAL

1 Izzy Piper Te Puke High 99.07 99.02 99.04 297.13

2 Annabel Goodrich Cambridge High 1 96.04 99.06 100.06 295.16

3 Devon Jones Te Puke High 99.07 99.07 96.04 294.18

4 Gabi Hemsley Tawa College 97.03 98.06 99.05 294.14

5 George Williams Feilding High 98.04 99.04 97.05 294.13

6 Chelsea Bau Cambridge High 1 97.05 95.02 100.04 292.11

7 Gracie Williams Feilding High 100.06 96.03 95.03 291.12

8 Zach Wood Cambridge High 1 97.02 97.05 97.03 291.10

9 Alexandra Christie Heretaunga College 1 95.04 99.06 95.03 289.13

10 Isla Gerrand Cambridge High 2 94.01 99.07 96.02 289.10

11 Toby Gyde Dannevirke High 1 97.04 98.04 94.01 289.09

12 Aria Hill Whanganui High 1 96.04 96.02 96.04 288.10

13 Isaac Junc Heretaunga College 1 97.03 94.03 95.04 286.10

14 Harry Spicer-Kendrick Dannevirke High 1 94.03 97.04 95.03 286.10

15 Eli Benison Wellington College 93.02 95.03 98.04 286.09

16 Avneet Bussan Heretaunga College 2 95.02 95.03 96.03 286.08

17 Deneal Fourie Dannevirke High 2 94.02 96.02 96.03 286.07

18 Marshall Munro Whanganui High 1 96.05 93.03 96.03 285.11

19 Max Parsons Tawa College 95.04 95.03 95.04 285.11

20 Alex Sharpe PN Boys High 95.03 95.05 95.02 285.10

21 Eric He Wellington College 94.03 95.02 95.03 284.08

22 Lucian Prime Whanganui High 1 95.01 95.03 94.01 284.05

23 Georgia Blacklaws Dannevirke High 2 94.03 94.03 94.03 282.09

24 Lintang Salsabella Awatapu College 93.00 98.04 91.01 282.05

25 Dylan Hansen Dannevirke High 1 94.04 93.03 94.03 281.10

26 Isabella Douglas Dannevirke High 2 92.01 97.03 92.01 281.05

27 Molly Keighley Heretaunga College 1 92.01 95.01 93.01 280.03

28 Filly Cornejo Samuel Marsden 93.04 95.02 91.02 279.08

29 Flynn Venter PN Boys High 93.03 95.04 91.00 279.07

NORTH ISLAND

45 Shooters entered

ISLAND TEAMS SELECTION -  Top 10 + 2 Emergencies



30 Samantha Emerson Te Puke High 90.01 94.02 95.03 279.06

31 Elena Wood Cambridge High 2 93.03 91.01 93.03 277.07

32 Sienna Hassed Samuel Marsden 92.02 92.03 92.03 276.08

33 Angus Summerhays Whanganui High 1 89.02 93.01 94.03 276.06

34 Patrick McCartie Whanganui High 1 93.03 93.02 89.01 275.06

35 Flynn Peters PN Boys High 94.02 91.00 90.02 275.04

36 Rylan van der Loo Cambridge High 2 93.04 88.00 93.04 274.08

37 Billy Walter Awatapu College 88.00 90.00 96.03 274.03

38 Eleanor Crampton Samuel Marsden 93.01 87.01 93.00 273.02

39 Annie Lam Heretaunga College 2 89.03 92.01 91.01 272.05

40 William Hird Whanganui High 1 84.00 94.01 92.04 270.05

41 Aimee Blackwell Feilding High 89.02 91.02 89.01 269.05

42 Emma Dagger Tawa College 93.03 88.01 88.00 269.04

43 Sean Sturm Awatapu College 89.02 90.00 89.02 268.04

44 Mikey Hore Najera Wellington College 85.01 90.03 91.01 266.05

45 James Olerenshaw Heretaunga College 2 78.01 85.00 88.02 251.03

TOTAL

1 Nate Woods Ashburton College 1 98.07 98.07 99.07 295.21

2 Gemma Bishell-Fox Marlborough Girls 98.03 99.07 98.04 295.14

3 Eliza McKenzie Ashburton College 1 97.04 98.04 98.04 293.12

4 Sophia Clifford Ashburton College 2 95.01 97.04 97.07 289.12

5 Dylan Mathieson Marlborough Boys 97.03 97.04 95.03 289.10

6 Tyde Maihi Waimea College 94.02 95.05 98.04 287.11

7 Zoey Oberholzer Waimea College 96.04 96.04 95.03 287.11

8 Luke Rhodes Ashburton College 1 94.04 96.02 97.04 287.10

9 Sabrina Cassineri Ashburton College 2 96.03 97.03 93.01 286.07

10 Reuben Henry Marlborough Boys 93.02 94.02 97.05 284.09

11 Abi Adams Marlborough Girls 90.00 93.03 94.03 277.06

12 Chloe Hackett Marlborough Girls 92.03 94.01 91.02 277.06

13 Riley Morriss Marlborough Boys 79.03 96.04 94.02 269.09

14 Joshua Wadsworth Waimea College 77.00 84.01 96.02 257.03

15 Hal Twiname Ashburton College DNS

SOUTH ISLAND

15 Shooters entered



1 The Pew Pew Crew 1 2 Total 4 The HIt Women (& Men) 1 2 Total

Zoey Oberholzer 97 97 194 Sophia Clifford (Capt) 97 96 193

Tyde Maihi (Capt) 96 96 192 Eli Benison 96 97 193

Reuben Henry 94 97 191 Deneal Fourie 94 97 191

Aimee Blackwell 95 95 190 Molly Keighley 95 95 190

Abi Adams 94 92 186 Rylan van der Loo 95 92 187

Eric He 90 94 184 Sabrina Cassineri 93 93 186

Emma Dagger 93 91 184 Filly Cornejo 92 92 184

Chloe Hackett 90 91 181 James Olerenshaw 86 77 163

749 753 1502 748 739 1487

TEAM AVERAGE 187.8 TEAM AVERAGE 185.9

2 The Dylanquints 1 2 Total 5 Team Tic Tacs 1 2 Total

Isaac Junc 97 100 197 George Williams (Capt) 97 95 192

Dylan Mathieson (Capt) 96 96 192 Isabella Douglas 93 94 187

Georgia Blacklaws 93 95 188 Dylan Hansen 94 92 186

William Hird 93 94 187 Billy Walter 95 91 186

Max Parsons 95 91 186 Avneet Bussan 90 95 185

Angus Summerhays 91 94 185 Eleanor Crampton 88 90 178

Samantha Emerson 91 93 184 Flynn Peters 90 85 175

Mikey Hore Najera 88 89 177 Hal Twiname DNS

744 752 1496 647 642 1289

TEAM AVERAGE 187 TEAM AVERAGE 184.1

3 The Hill Billies 1 2 Total 6 Hundreds & Thousands 1 2 Total

Alex Sharpe 96 98 194 Harry Spicer-Kendrick 96 95 191

Elena Wood 98 96 194 Lintang Salsabella 92 94 186

Riley Morriss 97 95 192 Annie Lam 95 91 186

Aria Hill (Capt) 95 95 190 Marshall Munro 91 92 183

Lucian Prime 97 91 188 Patrick McCartie 94 89 183

Luke Rhodes 90 96 186 Flynn Venter 95 88 183

Sienna Hassed 85 89 174 Isla Gerrand (Capt) 94 87 181

Sean Sturm 83 86 169 Joshua Wadsworth 83 91 174

741 746 1487 740 727 1467

TEAM AVERAGE 185.9 TEAM AVERAGE 183.4

Palmerston North - 7th September 2025

TSNZ Inter-Secondary Schools 
Inter-Island Competition

PLATE MATCH 



Day 1

School Team Awards

1st Gold medals (3) & Eddie Love Cup Record

School Team Total 883.44

Shooter 1 2023

Shooter 2

Shooter 3

2nd Silver medals (3)
School Team Total 

Shooter 1

Shooter 2

Shooter 3

3rd Bronze medals (3)
School Team Total 

Shooter 1

Shooter 2

Shooter 3

Individual Awards  (Top scoring 3x10 match)

1st Gold Medal   Name: School: Te Puke High Score: 297.13

2nd Silver Medal  Name: School: Ashburton College Score: 295.21

3rd Bronze Medal Name: School: Cambridge High Score: 295.16

Record 298.21

Score: 488.27
Record 495.27

2012

Score: 491.22
Record 497.34

2020

North vs South Match ( see separate sheet for team names)

All Members of both teams receive TSNZ Certificates 

1st Ian Greenhough Trophy & 12 “gold” TSNZ Medals (gold ribbon )

Team: North Captain: Score: 1,915.67 Record 1945.90

2nd Team: South Captain: Score: 1,910.70 2023

NZ Team (see separate sheet for team names)

All 12 NZ Shooters to receive "Gold" TSNZ medals (black ribbon ), TSNZ Certificate & British Pennants). 
Captain: Score: 1,948 Record 1968

Britain 2016

TSNZ Certificates to all participants (Come up in Alphabetical Order for Photos)

1st Team: Score: 187.75 Avg

TARGET SHOOTING NZ - INTER-SECONDARY SCHOOLS INTER-ISLAND MATCH

870.37

Izzy Piper

“Top Boy”  Win Family Trophy  (Agg School & Island Teams.)

Plate Match (Host Assn to provide small "award")

Palmerston NorthPRESENTATION SHEET- 6th-7th September 2025

Issy Adams, Stephanie McNair, Shania Harrison-Lee

878.37

Nate Woods

Jack Cavanagh

Izzy Piper

Cambridge High #1

Te Puke High

Izzy Piper

Cambridge High School

The Pew Pew Crew

875.43

“Top Girl”   Win Family Trophy  (Agg School & Island Teams.)

Annabel Goodrich

Zach Wood

Chelsea Bau

Ashburton College #1

Eliza McKenzie

Samantha Emerson

Devon Jones

Nate Woods

Izzy Piper

Luke Rhodes

Nate Woods

Annabel Goddrich

North Island

Shania Harrison-Lee

Izzy Piper

Nate Woods


